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      PUBLIC NOTICE 

 

 

           Schedule of Regular Meetings 

 

 

In accordance with the “Open Public Meetings” act, the following is the schedule of regular 

meetings to be held at 7:00 PM at the second floor Meeting Room, Fire Headquarters, 418 

School St., Woodbridge, NJ.  All meetings are open to the public. 

 

   Wednesday, January 4, 2023 

   Wednesday, February 1, 2023 

   Wednesday, March 1, 2023 

   Wednesday, April 5, 2023 

   Wednesday, May 3, 2023 

   Wednesday, June 7, 2023 

   Wednesday, July 5, 2023 

   Wednesday, August 2, 2023 

   Wednesday, September 6, 2023 

   Wednesday, October 4, 2023 

   Wednesday, November 1, 2023 

   Wednesday, December 6, 2023 

 

The schedule of such meetings shall be mailed to and published once in the Home News and 

Tribune and the Star Ledger, be filed with the Municipal Clerk of Woodbridge Township, and be 

posted, and remain so posted throughout the year on the bulletin board on the main floor in the 

Firehouse and on the Fire District’s website. 

Maria Bucsanszky 

District Clerk 

 

 

 

 


